
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 22-366 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 1  

TO THE SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE AGREEMENT TC01-21 WITH  
KRONOS INCORPORATED, A UKG COMPANY FOR ELECTRONIC TIMEKEEPING 

AND ATTENDANCE SERVICES 
 

WHEREAS, Snohomish County executed a Software as a Service Agreement 
(the “Original Agreement”) between Snohomish County and Kronos Incorporated, a 
UKG Company; and 
 

WHEREAS, the implementation of an electronic attendance and timekeeping 
system has improved auditability and efficiency reducing annual labor hours required for 
timekeeping activities; and 

 
WHEREAS, the original solicitation allows for additional departments other than 

Public Works to use the system; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Airport wishes to use Kronos for its electronic attendance and 
timekeeping system; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the County and Kronos Incorporated have negotiated an 
amendment to provide services to the Airport;  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the County Executive to sign Amendment No. 1 to the Software as a 
Service Agreement TC01-21 with Kronos Incorporated, in the amount of $94,340.00, for 
a total amount not to exceed $744,799.10. 
 

PASSED this 21st day of September, 2022. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 
 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


